

Table 4-3 Due Amount of Required Contribution to the Arrear Wage Payment Fund
by Industry

Year and month	Grand total	Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry	Mining & quarrying	Manufacturing
2010	514,662	859	371	196,413
2011	545,265	896	385	210,198
2012	571,084	996	391	217,362
2013	588,756	1,051	330	222,732
2014	611,958	1,185	329	231,082
2015	638,724	1,256	330	237,845
2016	665,379	1,326	327	243,458
2017	695,187	1,423	324	252,437
2018	722,900	1,539	338	258,830
2019	748,793	1,654	342	264,280
2020	767,721	1,758	344	267,467
2021	787,316	1,902	350	274,296
2022	820,278	2,080	353	283,919
2023	851,098	2,422	370	287,171
2024	882,392	2,802	376	289,637
Feb.	72,367	219	31	23,991
Mar.	72,800	221	31	24,033
Apr.	72,912	225	31	24,017
May	73,085	229	31	24,025
June	73,197	234	31	24,049
July	73,582	238	31	24,123
Aug.	73,831	238	31	24,164
Sept.	74,161	242	31	24,251
Oct.	74,404	242	32	24,276
Nov.	74,686	246	32	24,308
Dec.	74,915	249	32	24,367
2025	150,521	510	65	48,978
Jan.	75,303	255	32	24,509
Feb.	75,217	255	32	24,468
Change from last period (%)	-0.11	-0.10	1.02	-0.17
Change from the same period of last year (%)	3.94	16.34	3.42	1.99
Cumulative change from the same period of last year (%)	3.94	16.48	3.06	1.98

Source : Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

Note : Data series were classified before 2012 refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.8. Data series from 2013 to 2015 refer to Rev.9. Data series from 2016 to 2020 refer to Rev.10. Data series from 2021 refer to Rev.11.

Unit : NT\$1,000

Electricity & gas supply	Water supply & remediation activities	Construction	Wholesale & retail trade	Transportation & storage	Accommodation & food service activities
2,478	3,280	20,617	104,542	18,256	12,141
2,511	3,063	21,902	111,371	19,081	13,490
2,534	3,381	22,924	117,844	20,087	15,535
2,571	3,449	23,313	121,360	21,058	17,138
2,561	3,350	24,141	125,570	21,741	19,015
2,572	3,281	25,060	130,760	22,846	21,036
2,642	3,092	25,631	136,180	24,475	23,373
2,697	3,178	26,533	142,343	25,596	25,662
2,738	3,324	27,803	147,539	26,504	27,524
2,801	3,560	29,325	151,777	27,307	29,551
2,856	3,787	30,824	154,656	27,622	29,753
2,898	3,922	32,363	157,629	27,960	29,681
2,958	4,126	34,770	163,561	28,724	31,462
3,050	4,360	38,391	170,129	29,638	35,733
3,151	4,588	42,167	175,948	30,487	39,493
258	374	3,366	14,508	2,510	3,200
261	376	3,409	14,566	2,516	3,217
261	378	3,442	14,575	2,518	3,220
261	380	3,469	14,595	2,529	3,231
261	380	3,490	14,613	2,536	3,256
260	383	3,543	14,687	2,540	3,301
259	384	3,574	14,728	2,549	3,334
262	387	3,592	14,744	2,558	3,353
267	389	3,614	14,761	2,562	3,366
271	391	3,639	14,807	2,569	3,394
271	392	3,661	14,844	2,588	3,423
542	795	7,436	29,901	5,197	6,886
271	397	3,708	14,958	2,597	3,465
271	398	3,728	14,943	2,600	3,421
-0.19	0.17	0.56	-0.10	0.11	-1.28
4.85	6.31	10.76	3.00	3.60	6.91
4.45	6.14	10.41	3.01	3.47	7.60

Table 4-3 Due Amount of Required Contribution to the Arrear Wage Payment Fund
by Industry (Cont.)

Year and month	Information & communication	Financial & insurance activities	Real estate activities	Professional, scientific & technical activities
2010	17,887	35,198	6,523	23,738
2011	18,815	36,062	7,110	25,374
2012	20,053	36,582	7,536	26,707
2013	20,662	36,810	8,095	27,713
2014	21,612	37,397	8,698	28,768
2015	23,208	38,104	8,952	29,794
2016	25,144	39,659	9,042	31,299
2017	26,311	40,617	9,321	32,873
2018	29,184	40,894	9,717	34,513
2019	30,818	41,539	10,238	36,051
2020	32,315	42,426	10,777	37,360
2021	33,829	42,292	11,265	38,793
2022	35,762	42,533	11,894	41,060
2023	36,554	43,224	12,372	43,344
2024	37,027	44,354	13,123	45,438
Feb.	3,053	3,661	1,067	3,702
Mar.	3,059	3,684	1,075	3,735
Apr.	3,065	3,672	1,077	3,738
May	3,066	3,667	1,083	3,759
June	3,070	3,662	1,088	3,759
July	3,082	3,681	1,095	3,803
Aug.	3,093	3,698	1,106	3,819
Sept.	3,108	3,722	1,112	3,835
Oct.	3,115	3,727	1,115	3,848
Nov.	3,127	3,753	1,119	3,860
Dec.	3,136	3,754	1,121	3,867
2025	6,242	7,531	2,266	7,762
Jan.	3,120	3,767	1,133	3,878
Feb.	3,122	3,764	1,133	3,884
Change from last period (%)	0.07	-0.07	-0.04	0.15
Change from the same period of last year (%)	2.25	2.82	6.19	4.91
Cumulative change from the same period of last year (%)	2.21	2.67	6.31	4.66

Unit : NT\$1,000

Support service activities	Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security	Education	Human health & social work activities	Arts, entertainment & recreation	Other service activities
16,697	10,009	8,283	28,000	2,226	7,143
17,877	9,158	8,473	29,597	2,336	7,566
19,118	9,234	8,832	31,453	2,480	8,036
20,085	9,246	10,068	31,995	2,574	8,504
21,172	9,302	11,220	32,963	2,768	9,082
21,878	9,170	12,609	34,684	3,087	12,253
23,227	9,286	13,773	37,167	3,426	12,850
25,059	9,489	14,407	39,644	3,772	13,500
26,852	9,841	15,264	42,210	4,143	14,142
28,366	10,301	16,223	45,245	4,589	14,827
29,350	10,746	16,923	48,536	4,888	15,332
29,899	10,998	17,389	51,319	4,867	15,663
31,584	11,333	18,128	54,614	5,068	16,349
33,620	11,176	18,787	58,067	5,539	17,150
36,407	11,637	19,708	62,044	6,009	17,996
2,931	951	1,544	5,042	483	1,475
2,963	965	1,634	5,085	488	1,482
2,982	967	1,670	5,099	490	1,485
3,003	973	1,687	5,118	493	1,487
3,019	973	1,658	5,129	498	1,491
3,051	989	1,595	5,159	516	1,507
3,069	990	1,567	5,196	518	1,514
3,081	970	1,634	5,253	512	1,514
3,096	973	1,704	5,288	512	1,518
3,124	974	1,730	5,310	510	1,522
3,154	974	1,717	5,329	512	1,526
6,386	1,963	3,258	10,701	1,027	3,074
3,192	981	1,636	5,354	514	1,536
3,194	982	1,622	5,348	514	1,538
0.07	0.10	-0.83	-0.11	0.04	0.12
8.98	3.30	5.09	6.06	6.36	4.24
8.89	4.10	4.68	6.19	6.86	4.25